

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3223/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2021
in WA No. 1105/2017 passed by the High Court for the State of
Telangana aAt Hyderabad)

P. GOVIND REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF COMMISSIONER & ORS.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 630/2022 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.P.(C) No. 631/2022 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.39938/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Pradhan, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Singh, Adv.
M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State seeks time to
file Counter Affidavit.

In view of the request made, list the matters on 22.04.2022.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)